Purchase Order

State of West Virginia PURCHASE ORDER NO. - S PAGE 2
Department of Administration NTIRES11B 1
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 T BLANKETRELEASE | .
Charleston, WV 25305-0130 ———— |  CORRECT PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER
00 | gisaeevoulinades
— QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS PUR:
= CHASE ORDER SHOULD BE DIRECTED
-l DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION TO THE BUYER AS NOTED BELOWY.
Y ACCOUNTING SECTION 7. CHANGE ORDER .~
(l: 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST 1
‘£ POST OFFICE BOX 50121
g CHARLESTON, WV
i 25305-0121
] 709044449 304-589-3513 B

y| KINGS TIRE SERVICE INC s| ALL STATE AGENCIES
‘£l PO BOX 3511 #{  AND POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS
‘Bl US RT 52 N | (LOCATION AS INDICATED BY

R| BLUEWELL WV 24701 0| CONTRACT ORDER)

A DATERRINTED. 3 w7 TERMSOFSALE o ] STERUNDEE

T REIGHTTERIAS : "7 ACCOUNT NUMBER _
_PREPAID VMUL MUL

UaP. .

r!f_.*ﬁ.m_téfréﬁea
CHANGE ORDER #01

TO RENEW THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT ACCORDING TO ALL TERI\ES,
CONDITIONS,| PRICES$ AND SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED IN THE
ORIGINAL CONTRACT

EFFECTIVE DATE OF |RENEWAL: 06/0142012
THROUGH 05/31/2013

RENEWALS REMAINING: 1

OOOﬁ .
05/31/2012 998-13-99-000
TIRES: HEAVYY DUTY |TIRES PURCHASING DIVISION
CERTIFIED ENCUMBERED
_ JUL 102012
BACKGROUND |CHECK: | IN ACCORDANCE WITH W. VA. CODE
15-2D-3, THE DIRECTOR OF THE DIVI$ION OF PROTECTIVE %fi&?ﬁaé /
SERVICES MAY REQUIRE ANY SERVICE FPROVIDER WHOSE 7 ”rvw
EMPLOYEES ARE REGULARLY EMPLOYED (N THE GROUNDS OR IN
THE BUILDINGS OF THE CAPITOL COMPILEX OR WHO HAVE AC(ESS
TO SENSITIVE OR CRITICAL INFORMATION TO SUBMIT TO A
FINGERPRINT-BASED |STATE AND FEDERAL BACKGROUND INQUIRY
PREVIOUS KO TOTAL==> OPEN END
PO NET CHANGE (+4)==>
IF APPROVAL AS TO F\C}R 17 BE‘?WI}‘ED BY ATTORNEY GENERAL, CHECK HERE l‘%/(? __OPEN_END

_' R '\\\

APP OVEDAS TO ._.9 BY
ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL

BY //f?fgﬁéé?/y/éa%%// 304—558;8802

PURCHASING DIVISION AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE




GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS
PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT

1. ACCEPTANCE: Seller shall be bound by this order and its terms and conditions upon receipt of this order.

2. APPLICABLE LAW: The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing
Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this
Purchase Order/Contract.

3. NON-FUNDING: All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Orders/Contracts are to be
continued for the terms of the Purchase Order/Contract, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the
Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available
for these setvices or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.

4. COMPLIANCE: Seller shall comply with all federal, state and local laws, regulations and ordinances including,
but not limited to, the prevailing wage rates of the WV Division of Labor.

5. MODIFICATIONS: This writing ris the parties’ final expression of intent. No modification of this order shall be
binding unless agreed to in writing by the Buyer.

6. ASSIGNMENT: Neither this Order nor any monies due, or to become due hereunder may be assigned by the
Seller without the Buyer's cansent.

7. WARRANTY: The Seller expressly warrants that the goods andlor services covered by this order will;
{a} conform to the specifications, drawings, samples or other description furnished or specified by the
Buyer; (b} be merchantable and fit for the purpose intended; and/or {c} be free from defect in material and
workmanship.

8. CANCELLATION: The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written
notice to the seller.

9. SHIPPING, BILLING & PRICES: Prices are those stated in this order. No price increase will be accepted
without written authority from the Buyer. All goods or services shall be shipped on or before the date
specified in this Order.

10. LATE PAYMENTS: Payments may only be made after the delivery of goods or services. Interest may be paid
on late payments in accordance with the West Virginia Code.

11. TAXES: The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse
such taxes.

12. RENEWAL: Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon
mutual written agreement of the parties.

13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this
contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.

14. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Assaciate
Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.html
and is hereby made part of the agreement provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity
(45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.

15. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such
personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is
the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or. the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's
policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information
Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

16. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and
requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary
of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agency
or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the
Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

17. ANTITRUST: In accepting this purchase order or signing this contract with any agency for the State of West Virginia,
the vendor agrees to convey, sell, assign, or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title, and interest
in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and
the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular
commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made
and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to vendor. Vendor certifies
that this purchase order or confract is accepted or entered into without any prior understanding, agreement, or
connection to any other entity that could be considered a violation of law. Vendor further certifies that this
purchase order or contract is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. '

Rev. 11/09/11



Purchase Order
State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division

2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION

US RT 52 N

A
ﬁ“
D
o)

R

BLUEWELL WV

24701

=

g: ACCOUNTING SECTION

:é‘ 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST
E] POST OFFICE BOX 50121

‘g CHARLESTON, WV

1 *709044449 304-589-3513

KINGS TIRE SERVICE INC
PO BOX 3511

__PURGHASE OFDER NO.

NTIRES11B

;) BLANKET RELEASE ...

00

.. ‘CHANGE ORDER .

1

ALL STATE AGENCIES

AND POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS
(LOCATION AS INDICATED BY
CONTRACT ORDER)

,FAGE a5

CORRECT PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER
MUST APPEAR ON ALL PACKAGES,
INVOICES, AND SHIPPING PAPERS.
QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS PUR-
CHASE ORDER SHOULD BE DIRECTED
TO THE BUYER AS NOTED BELOW,

DATE PRINTED

550566053

FHEIGHT TERMS-

ACGOUNTNUMBER = - .

N

PREPATD

THROUGH THE

AFTER THE (
BUT BEFORE
THE GROUNDS
OR HAVE AC(
THE SERVICE
WHO WILL BH
CAPITOL CONM
PROTECTIVE
COMPLIANCE

THE STATE K
PROVIDER'S
CRITICAL IN
COMPLEX BAS
BACKGROUND

ALL PROVIS]
CHANGE ORDH
FORCE AND H

STATE

ONTRACT
ANY SU(Q
OR IN
ESS TO
PROVILD
PHYSI(
PLEX T(
SERVICH
WITH TH

ESERVES
EMPLOYH
FORMATI
ED UPON
CHECK.

ONS OF
RS NOT
FFECT.

REPOSITORY.

FOR SUCH SERVI(Q
H EMPLOYEES ARE
THE BUILDINGS OF
SENSITIVE OR CRI
ER SHALL SUBMIT
ALLY PRESENT ANI

THE DIRECTOR OF
S FOR PURPOSES (
IS PROVISION.

THE RIGHT TO PR
ES FROM ACCESSIN
ON OR TO BE PRES

RESULTS ADDRESS

THE ORIGINAL CON
MODIFIED HEREIN

ES HAS BEEN APPROV
PERMITTED TO BE ON
THE CAPITOL COMPI]
TICAL INFORMATION,
A LIST OF ALL PERS
WORKING AT THE
THE DIVISION OF

F VERIFYING

OHIBIT A SERVICE
G SENSITIVE OR
ENT AT THE CAPITOL
ED FROM A CRIMINAIL

TRACT AND SUBSEQUH
SHALL REMAIN IN FU

ED,
EX

ONS

NT
ILL

IF APPROVAL AS TO FORM IS REQUIRED BY ATTORNEY GENERAL, CHECK HERE []

APPROVED AS TO FORM

BY

ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL

BY

O

PURCHASING DIVISION AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE



p1/81

a 9:59 3043252256 KING TIRE PAGE
Sz & ¥Y PURCHASING ACA SECT Fax 304-550-4115 Jun 12 2012 10:12am  PODT/001

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

EARL RAY TOMBLIN RJOSS TAYLOR
GOVEQNDR DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION AGYING CA3INET SECIETARY
PURCHASGING DIVISION DAVID TINCHER
2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST DIRECTOR -

P.O. BOX 50430
CHARLESTON, WEST VIRGINIA 25305-0130

lune 11, 2012

Sam King

Kings Tire Sarvice, [nc.

PO Box 3511

US Route 52 N

Bluewell, WV 24701

Subject: NTIRES11B

Dear Sam:

The state of West Virginia Is offering to renew subject contract under the same terms, condltions and pricing. The
renewal dates are June 1, 2012 through May 31, 2013, If your company agrees to this renewal, please sipn below
end return the orlginal to my attentlon as soon as possible,

Also attached is an Affidevit that is to be part of the purchase order and ls required to be slgned end dsted,
Please call if you have any questions.

Very truly yours,

Paul Reynolds
Senlor Buyer
304-558-0468
Attachment

We agree to renew the contract for the perlod as stated above under the same terms and conditlons in the originel
purchase urder and any change orders tharsto.

y b
/ %1@%¢9 1V ey
‘Name/Signature Vd)
Vres,

Title - P)‘i\\(b
| - W\

s

PHONE: (304) 658-2308
FAX: (30¢) 5554115 . s vovnw.slate wv.us{udmin/purchase E.E.C/AFFIRMATIVE ACTION EMFLOYER



